RESOLUTION NO. 339

WHEREAS, in accordance with the RCW 36.81.121 the Engineer has submitted to the Board a recommended Road Program for Mason County for the years 1974 to 1979 inclusive, and

WHEREAS, it is hereby certified that in accordance with WAC 136-14 a priority array of potential projects on Mason County's arterial road system was prepared by the County Engineer and was available to the Board of County Commissioners during the preparation of and consideration of this Six-Year Road Program, and

WHEREAS, after proper public notification a public hearing on the proposed Six-Year Road Program was held by the Board at 11:00 A.M., August 6, 1973,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Mason County's Six-Year Road Program for the years 1974 to 1979 inclusive, be and is hereby adopted.

DATED this 6th day of August, 1973

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Chairman

William O Suntr

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Board

Comrs.

Aud. Eng.